STILWELL

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Married:

HAMMOND

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Fataher:
Mother:

Children:

Stilwell
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Stilwell
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Watson
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Stilwell
Born:
Died:
Buried:

SP0043

Stanley Nelson

c 1890
22 Nov 1949 (59)
Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Richard Clark 1857 - 1939 Riwaka
Florence Mary Scott 1865 - 1948 Riwaka
29 May 1915

Mildred Amelia Elizabeth
18 Aug 1898 Mangaweka, NZ
8 Oct 1963 (65) Wellington, NZ
Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ
William 1850 - 1910 Marton
Margaret MacFarlane 1864 - 1943 Takaka

Stanley Donald
30 Nov 1917

Florence Jean (Jennie)
10 Oct 1918 Otaki, Nz
19 May 1993 (75) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

25 Mar 1939

Matthew
15 Sep 1913 Auckland, NZ
29 Nov 1962 (49) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ
WW2, Service No 603259, Private, NZ Engineers

Bessie
17 Nov 1919
28 Feb 1999 (80)
The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ



Married: 21 Dec 1941

Wilson Mervyn Charles

Born: 2 Nov 1915

Died: 17 Apr 1994 (79)

Buried: The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ
Stilwell Marie Joan

Born: 21 Nov 1921 Levin, NZ
Died: 21 Mar 2007 (86) Foxton, NZ
Buried:

Married: 16 Jun 1939

Coley Herbert Horatio Kitchener

Born: 5 May 1915 Foxton, NZ

Died: 18 May 1982 (67) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ
Stilwell Doreen Mary

Born: 21 Jul 1923

Died:

Buried:

Married: 27 Sep 1947

Noonan Thomas

Born: 10 Aug 1914

Died: 30 Apr 1974 (60)

Buried: Ruru cemetery, Christchurch, NZ

Stilwell Peggy Grace

Born: 30 Jul 1926 Levin, NZ
Died: 18 Jun 2013 (87) Blenheim, NZ
Buried: Fairhall cemetery, Blenheim, NZ

Married: 22 Apr 1944

Blay William James

Born: 3 Nov 1923

Died: 14 Nov 2017 (94) Blenheim, NZ
Buried: Fairhall cemetery, Blenheim, NZ

WW2, No Service No, RNZAF
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Notes:
Property:

Stanley N:

Town Block 13, Section 4

Electoral Rolls:

1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957

1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1975
1978

SP0043

Stanley
Riwaka
Essex St
Essex St
Essex St
Essex St
Essex St
Saxton St
Saxton St
Saxton St
Saxton St
Wellington
Wellington

Matthew
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Milson

Milson

Milson

Milson

Milson

Milson

Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Christchurch
Christchurch

1919 - 1925

Engineer

Motor Mechanic
Motor Mechanic
Motor Mechanic
Motor Mechanic
Motor Mechanic
Motor Mechanic
Motor Mechanic
Motor Mechanic
Motor Mechanic

Mechanical Engineer
Mechanical Engineer

Motor engineer
Panelbeater
Panelbeater

Panelbeater
Panelbeater
Panelbeater
Panelbeater

8 Hereford St

Mildred

Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Florence

Milson
Milson
Milson
Milson
Milson
Milson
Milson

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow



1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1975
1978
1981
1995

1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1975
1978
1981
1987
1995
1998
2001
2005
2006

1938
1941

SP0043

Mervyn
Cambridge St
Oxford St
Oxford St
Oxford St
Oxford St
Worcester St
Worcester St
Worcester St

6 Worcester St
6 Worcester St
3 Worcester St
3 Worcester St
3 Highfield Place
3 Highfield Place
3 Highfield Place
3 Highfield Place

Herbert
Foxton
Plimmerton
Plimmerton
Plimmerton
Plimmerton
Foxton
Foxton
Foxton
Foxton
Foxton
Foxton
Foxton Beach
Foxton Beach
Foxton Beach
Foxton Beach
Foxton Beach
Foxton Beach
Foxton Beach
Foxton Beach
Foxton Beach
Foxton Beach

Thomas
Dunedin
Dunedin

Electrician
Electrician
Electrician
Electrician
Electrician
Electrician
Co Director
Co Director
Co Director
Co Director
Co Director
Co Director
Co Director
Co Director
Co Director

Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Rigger

Rigger

Rigger

P & T Employee
P & T Employee
P & T Employee
Civil Servant
Civil Servant
Retired

Retired

Draper
Draper

Bessie

Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin

Marie

Plimmerton
Plimmerton
Plimmerton
Foxton
Foxton
Foxton
Foxton
Foxton
Foxton
Foxton B
Foxton B
Foxton B
Foxton B

Doreen

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow



1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1975
1978
1981
1987
1995
1998

1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1975
1978
1981
1987
1995
1998
2001
2005
2007
2010
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Dunedin
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch

William
Christchurch
Kaikoura
Kaikoura
Kaikoura
Kaikoura
Kaikoura
Kaikoura
Kaikoura
Kaikoura
Kaikoura
Kaikoura
Blenheim
Blenheim
Blenheim
Blenheim
Blenheim
Blenheim
Blenheim
Blenheim

Draper

Salesman
Salesman
Salesman
Salesman
Company Manager
Company Manager
Company Manager
Company Manager
Company Manager

Motor Mechanic
Motor Mechanic
Motor Mechanic
Motor Mechanic
Motor Mechanic
Motor Mechanic
Motor Mechanic
Garage Prop
Garage Prop
Garage Prop
Garage Prop
Garage Prop
Retired

Retired

Retired

Retired

Retired

Retired

Retired

Wellington Married
Wellington Married

ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh

Peggy
ChCh

Kaikoura
Kaikoura
Kaikoura
Kaikoura
Kaikoura
Kaikoura
Kaikoura
Kaikoura
Kaikoura
Kaikoura
Blenheim
Blenheim
Blenheim
Blenheim
Blenheim
Blenheim
Blenheim
Blenheim

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Typist

Typist

Typist

Retired
Retired
Retired

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



