STILWELL Stanley Nelson

Born: c 1890

Died: 22 Nov 1949 (59)

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Father: Richard Clark 1857 – 1939 Riwaka Mother: Florence Mary Scott 1865 – 1948 Riwaka

Married: 29 May 1915

HAMMOND Mildred Amelia Elizabeth

Born: 18 Aug 1898 Mangaweka, NZ Died: 8 Oct 1963 (65) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Fataher: William 1850 – 1910 Marton Mother: Margaret MacFarlane 1864 – 1943 Takaka

Children:

Stilwell Stanley Donald

Born: 30 Nov 1917

Died: Buried:

Stilwell Florence Jean (Jennie)

Born: 10 Oct 1918 Otaki, NZ

Died: 19 May 1993 (75) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Married: 25 Mar 1939

Watson Matthew

Born: 15 Sep 1913 Auckland, NZ

Died: 29 Nov 1962 (49) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

WW2, Service No 603259, Private, NZ Engineers

 Stilwell
 Bessie

 Born:
 17 Nov 1919

 Died:
 28 Feb 1999 (80)

Buried: The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: 21 Dec 1941

Wilson Mervyn Charles

Born: 2 Nov 1915

Died: 17 Apr 1994 (79)

Buried: The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ

Stilwell Marie Joan

Born: 21 Nov 1921 Levin, NZ Died: 21 Mar 2007 (86) Foxton, NZ

Buried:

Married: 16 Jun 1939

Coley Herbert Horatio Kitchener

Born: 5 May 1915 Foxton, NZ

Died: 18 May 1982 (67) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Stilwell Doreen Mary

Born: 21 Jul 1923

Died: Buried:

Married: 27 Sep 1947

Noonan Thomas
Born: 10 Aug 1914

Died: 30 Apr 1974 (60)

Buried: Ruru cemetery, Christchurch, NZ

Stilwell Peggy Grace

Born: 30 Jul 1926 Levin, NZ Died: 18 Jun 2013 (87) Blenheim, NZ

Buried: Fairhall cemetery, Blenheim, NZ

Married: 22 Apr 1944

Blay William James

Born: 3 Nov 1923

Died: 14 Nov 2017 (94) Blenheim, NZ

Buried: Fairhall cemetery, Blenheim, NZ

WW2, No Service No, RNZAF

Notes:

Property:

Stanley N:

Town Block 13, Section 4 1919 – 1925 8 Hereford St

Electoral Rolls:

	Stanley		Mildred	
1914	Riwaka	Engineer		
1919	Essex St	Motor Mechanic	Levin	Married
1922	Essex St	Motor Mechanic	Levin	Married
1925	Essex St	Motor Mechanic	Levin	Married
1928	Essex St	Motor Mechanic	Levin	Married
1931	Essex St	Motor Mechanic	Levin	Married
1935	Saxton St	Motor Mechanic	Levin	Married
1938	Saxton St	Motor Mechanic	Levin	Married
1941	Saxton St	Motor Mechanic	Levin	Married
1943	Saxton St	Motor Mechanic	Levin	Married
1946	Wellington	Mechanical Engineer	Wellington	Married
1949	Wellington	Mechanical Engineer	Wellington	Married
1954			Wellington	Widow
1957			Wellington	Widow
1005	Matthew		Florence	
1935	Palmerston Nth	Motor engineer	Florence	
1938	Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth	Panelbeater	Florence	
1938 1941	Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth	_		
1938 1941 1943	Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Milson	Panelbeater	Milson	Married
1938 1941 1943 1946	Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Milson Milson	Panelbeater Panelbeater	Milson Milson	Married
1938 1941 1943 1946 1949	Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Milson Milson Milson	Panelbeater Panelbeater Panelbeater	Milson Milson Milson	Married Married
1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954	Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Milson Milson Milson Milson Milson	Panelbeater Panelbeater Panelbeater Panelbeater Panelbeater	Milson Milson Milson Milson	Married Married Married
1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954	Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Milson Milson Milson Milson Milson Milson	Panelbeater Panelbeater Panelbeater Panelbeater Panelbeater Panelbeater	Milson Milson Milson Milson Milson	Married Married Married Married
1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960	Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Milson Milson Milson Milson Milson	Panelbeater Panelbeater Panelbeater Panelbeater Panelbeater	Milson Milson Milson Milson Milson Milson	Married Married Married Married Married
1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960	Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Milson Milson Milson Milson Milson Milson Milson Milson Milson	Panelbeater Panelbeater Panelbeater Panelbeater Panelbeater Panelbeater	Milson Milson Milson Milson Milson	Married Married Married Married Married Widow
1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966	Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Milson Milson Milson Milson Milson Milson Milson Milson Palmerston Nth	Panelbeater Panelbeater Panelbeater Panelbeater Panelbeater Panelbeater	Milson Milson Milson Milson Milson Milson	Married Married Married Married Married Widow Widow
1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969	Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Milson Milson Milson Milson Milson Milson Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth	Panelbeater Panelbeater Panelbeater Panelbeater Panelbeater Panelbeater	Milson Milson Milson Milson Milson Milson	Married Married Married Married Widow Widow Widow
1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969	Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Milson	Panelbeater Panelbeater Panelbeater Panelbeater Panelbeater Panelbeater	Milson Milson Milson Milson Milson Milson	Married Married Married Married Widow Widow Widow Widow
1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969	Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Milson Milson Milson Milson Milson Milson Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth	Panelbeater Panelbeater Panelbeater Panelbeater Panelbeater Panelbeater	Milson Milson Milson Milson Milson Milson	Married Married Married Married Widow Widow Widow

	Mervyn		Bessie	
1938	Cambridge St	Electrician		
1941	Oxford St	Electrician	Levin	Married
1943	Oxford St	Electrician	Levin	Married
1946	Oxford St	Electrician	Levin	Married
1949	Oxford St	Electrician	Levin	Married
1954	Worcester St	Electrician	Levin	Married
1957	Worcester St	Co Director	Levin	Married
1960	Worcester St	Co Director	Levin	Married
1963	6 Worcester St	Co Director	Levin	Married
1966	6 Worcester St	Co Director	Levin	Married
1969	3 Worcester St	Co Director	Levin	Married
1972	3 Worcester St	Co Director	Levin	Married
1975	3 Highfield Place	Co Director	Levin	Married
1978	3 Highfield Place		Levin	Married
1981	3 Highfield Place		Levin	Married
1995	3 Highfield Place	CO Director	Levin	Widow
1333	5 mg/meia mace		20111	maom
	Herbert		Marie	
1938	Foxton	Labourer		
1941	Plimmerton	Labourer		
1943	Plimmerton	Labourer	Plimmerton	Married
1946	Plimmerton	Labourer	Plimmerton	Married
1949	Plimmerton	Labourer	Plimmerton	Married
1954	Foxton	Rigger	Foxton	Married
1957	Foxton	Rigger	Foxton	Married
1960	Foxton	Rigger	Foxton	Married
1963	Foxton	P & T Employee	Foxton	Married
1966	Foxton	P & T Employee	Foxton	Married
1969	Foxton	P & T Employee	Foxton	Married
1972	Foxton Beach	Civil Servant	Foxton B	Married
1975	Foxton Beach	Civil Servant	Foxton B	Married
1978	Foxton Beach	Retired	Foxton B	Married
1981	Foxton Beach	Retired	Foxton B	Married
1987	Foxton Beach			Widow
1995	Foxton Beach			Widow
1998	Foxton Beach			Widow
2001	Foxton Beach			Widow
2005	Foxton Beach			Widow
2006	Foxton Beach			Widow
			_	
1000	Thomas	D	Doreen	
1938	Dunedin	Draper		
1941	Dunedin	Draper		

1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969 1972 1975 1978 1981 1987 1995	Dunedin Wellington Wellington Christchurch Christchurch Christchurch Christchurch Christchurch Christchurch Christchurch	Draper Salesman Salesman Salesman Company Manager Company Manager Company Manager Company Manager Company Manager Company Manager	Wellington Wellington ChCh ChCh ChCh ChCh ChCh ChCh ChCh Ch	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Typist Typist Typist Retired Retired Retired
	William		Peggy	
1946	Christchurch	Motor Mechanic	ChCh	Married
1949	Kaikoura	Motor Mechanic	Kaikoura	Married
			Rancoura	riarrica
1954	Kaikoura	Motor Mechanic	Kaikoura	Married
1954 1957	Kaikoura Kaikoura			
		Motor Mechanic	Kaikoura	Married
1957	Kaikoura	Motor Mechanic Motor Mechanic	Kaikoura Kaikoura	Married Married
1957 1960	Kaikoura Kaikoura	Motor Mechanic Motor Mechanic Motor Mechanic	Kaikoura Kaikoura Kaikoura	Married Married Married
1957 1960 1963	Kaikoura Kaikoura Kaikoura	Motor Mechanic Motor Mechanic Motor Mechanic Motor Mechanic	Kaikoura Kaikoura Kaikoura Kaikoura	Married Married Married Married
1957 1960 1963 1966	Kaikoura Kaikoura Kaikoura Kaikoura	Motor Mechanic Motor Mechanic Motor Mechanic Motor Mechanic Motor Mechanic	Kaikoura Kaikoura Kaikoura Kaikoura Kaikoura	Married Married Married Married Married
1957 1960 1963 1966 1969	Kaikoura Kaikoura Kaikoura Kaikoura Kaikoura Kaikoura	Motor Mechanic Motor Mechanic Motor Mechanic Motor Mechanic Motor Mechanic Garage Prop	Kaikoura Kaikoura Kaikoura Kaikoura Kaikoura Kaikoura	Married Married Married Married Married Married
1957 1960 1963 1966 1969 1972	Kaikoura Kaikoura Kaikoura Kaikoura Kaikoura Kaikoura	Motor Mechanic Motor Mechanic Motor Mechanic Motor Mechanic Motor Mechanic Garage Prop Garage Prop	Kaikoura Kaikoura Kaikoura Kaikoura Kaikoura Kaikoura	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1957 1960 1963 1966 1969 1972 1975	Kaikoura Kaikoura Kaikoura Kaikoura Kaikoura Kaikoura	Motor Mechanic Motor Mechanic Motor Mechanic Motor Mechanic Motor Mechanic Garage Prop Garage Prop Garage Prop	Kaikoura Kaikoura Kaikoura Kaikoura Kaikoura Kaikoura Kaikoura	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1957 1960 1963 1966 1969 1972 1975 1978 1981	Kaikoura Kaikoura Kaikoura Kaikoura Kaikoura Kaikoura Kaikoura	Motor Mechanic Motor Mechanic Motor Mechanic Motor Mechanic Motor Mechanic Garage Prop Garage Prop Garage Prop Garage Prop Garage Prop	Kaikoura Kaikoura Kaikoura Kaikoura Kaikoura Kaikoura Kaikoura Kaikoura	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1957 1960 1963 1966 1969 1972 1975 1978 1981 1987 1995	Kaikoura Kaikoura Kaikoura Kaikoura Kaikoura Kaikoura Kaikoura Blenheim Blenheim Blenheim	Motor Mechanic Motor Mechanic Motor Mechanic Motor Mechanic Motor Mechanic Garage Prop Retired Retired	Kaikoura Kaikoura Kaikoura Kaikoura Kaikoura Kaikoura Kaikoura Kaikoura Blenheim Blenheim	Married
1957 1960 1963 1966 1969 1972 1975 1978 1981 1987 1995	Kaikoura Kaikoura Kaikoura Kaikoura Kaikoura Kaikoura Kaikoura Kaikoura Blenheim Blenheim Blenheim Blenheim	Motor Mechanic Motor Mechanic Motor Mechanic Motor Mechanic Motor Mechanic Garage Prop Garage Prop Garage Prop Garage Prop Garage Prop Garage Prop Retired Retired Retired	Kaikoura Kaikoura Kaikoura Kaikoura Kaikoura Kaikoura Kaikoura Kaikoura Blenheim Blenheim Blenheim	Married
1957 1960 1963 1966 1969 1972 1975 1978 1981 1987 1995 1998 2001	Kaikoura Kaikoura Kaikoura Kaikoura Kaikoura Kaikoura Kaikoura Kaikoura Blenheim Blenheim Blenheim Blenheim Blenheim Blenheim	Motor Mechanic Motor Mechanic Motor Mechanic Motor Mechanic Motor Mechanic Garage Prop Garage Prop Garage Prop Garage Prop Garage Prop Garage Prop Retired Retired Retired Retired	Kaikoura Kaikoura Kaikoura Kaikoura Kaikoura Kaikoura Kaikoura Blenheim Blenheim Blenheim Blenheim Blenheim	Married
1957 1960 1963 1966 1969 1972 1975 1978 1981 1987 1995 1998 2001 2005	Kaikoura Kaikoura Kaikoura Kaikoura Kaikoura Kaikoura Kaikoura Kaikoura Blenheim Blenheim Blenheim Blenheim Blenheim Blenheim	Motor Mechanic Motor Mechanic Motor Mechanic Motor Mechanic Motor Mechanic Garage Prop Garage Prop Garage Prop Garage Prop Garage Prop Garage Prop Retired Retired Retired Retired Retired Retired	Kaikoura Kaikoura Kaikoura Kaikoura Kaikoura Kaikoura Kaikoura Kaikoura Blenheim Blenheim Blenheim Blenheim Blenheim Blenheim	Married
1957 1960 1963 1966 1969 1972 1975 1978 1981 1987 1995 1998 2001	Kaikoura Kaikoura Kaikoura Kaikoura Kaikoura Kaikoura Kaikoura Kaikoura Blenheim Blenheim Blenheim Blenheim Blenheim Blenheim	Motor Mechanic Motor Mechanic Motor Mechanic Motor Mechanic Motor Mechanic Garage Prop Garage Prop Garage Prop Garage Prop Garage Prop Garage Prop Retired Retired Retired Retired	Kaikoura Kaikoura Kaikoura Kaikoura Kaikoura Kaikoura Kaikoura Blenheim Blenheim Blenheim Blenheim Blenheim	Married